DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY
DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE

TRAFFIC REPORT

July 2025

Full Fare EZPASS EZPASS 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle ) Wide Total Revenue
Carl Car2 Car3 Special Non Rev .

Cars Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vehicles
7/1/2025 Tuesday 32,279 1,965 3,258 192 309 12 1,939 582 602 6,997 181 19 9 106 48,344
7/2/2025 Wednesday 38,112 2,126 3,333 193 409 11 1,903 611 602 6,969 177 19 14 86 54,479
7/3/2025 Thursday 49,814 1,803 2,861 266 397 10 1,820 611 560 6,189 152 16 12 50 64,511
7/4/2025 Friday 39,866 1,009 1,206 158 191 7 623 264 221 2,607 86 6 2 25 46,246
7/5/2025 Saturday 50,046 1,184 1,199 207 280 5 1,397 259 228 2,105 19 5 - 39 56,934
7/6/2025 Sunday 62,146 960 1,117 218 275 3 631 316 195 2,045 24 6 1 19 67,937
7/7/2025 Monday 41,640 1,858 2,983 199 311 3 1,711 614 483 6,288 97 20 15 75 56,222
7/8/2025 Tuesday 32,711 2,198 3,421 155 313 2 1,806 648 549 6,928 191 23 11 73 48,956
7/9/2025 Wednesday 34,593 2,211 3,452 168 327 10 1,809 585 561 7,017 203 22 10 62 50,968
7/10/2025 Thursday 37,541 2,184 3,392 200 315 8 1,813 678 627 6,863 205 34 6 63 53,866
7/11/2025 Friday 44,901 1,688 2,740 250 325 11 1,771 550 539 6,355 184 26 7 61 59,347
7/12/2025 Saturday 50,882 1,297 1,456 269 398 9 1,085 375 294 3,595 77 8 1 35 59,746
7/13/2025 Sunday 56,138 1,122 1,172 252 321 4 683 334 205 2,408 24 7 - 34 62,670
7/14/2025 Monday 36,369 1,959 3,118 181 336 7 1,669 573 531 6,330 108 21 13 64 51,215
7/15/2025 Tuesday 32,690 2,219 3,469 156 297 8 1,848 591 605 7,284 182 30 11 81 49,390
7/16/2025 Wednesday 33,352 2,230 3,509 169 366 8 1,852 582 668 7,097 194 24 10 86 50,061
7/17/2025 Thursday 38,593 2,166 3,381 228 463 14 1,959 601 642 6,685 183 24 16 95 54,955
7/18/2025 Friday 46,968 1,718 2,849 258 524 13 1,773 570 578 6,136 182 22 12 46 61,603
7/19/2025 Saturday 51,726 1,291 1,413 293 436 7 983 385 293 3,361 105 8 4 45 60,305
7/20/2025 Sunday 55,411 1,067 1,141 216 339 5 619 288 195 2,193 32 13 - 33 61,519
7/21/2025 Monday 39,143 1,979 3,118 189 343 8 1,666 585 541 6,111 111 21 11 65 53,826
7/22/2025 Tuesday 32,134 2,169 3,462 167 273 8 1,756 645 513 6,852 174 25 11 95 48,189
7/23/2025 Wednesday 33,016 2,200 3,474 163 315 10 1,779 593 545 6,869 182 28 15 96 49,189
7/24/2025 Thursday 39,059 2,113 3,405 181 369 14 1,833 561 573 6,591 171 31 12 78 54,913
7/25/2025 Friday 46,953 1,705 2,880 221 397 15 1,722 579 621 5,933 153 25 10 77 61,214
7/26/2025 Saturday 53,134 1,267 1,387 300 432 9 902 436 285 3,232 98 8 2 54 61,492
7/27/2025 Sunday 59,186 1,040 1,124 234 335 7 688 320 225 2,209 26 20 - 36 65,414
7/28/2025 Monday 40,069 1,965 3,164 211 336 8 1,687 626 603 6,103 103 18 18 67 54,911
7/29/2025 Tuesday 30,349 2,216 3,423 153 293 4 1,723 569 580 6,742 183 23 14 76 46,272
7/30/2025 Wednesday 32,985 2,220 3,427 147 317 15 1,882 573 617 6,917 175 22 11 86 49,308
7/31/2025 Thursday 37,743 2,012 3,318 181 366 12 1,974 642 643 6,359 163 22 12 78 53,447
July 2025 TOTAL 1,309,549 55,141 82,652 6,375 10,708 267 47,306 16,146 14,924 169,370 4,145 596 270 1,986 1,717,449
July 2024 TOTAL 1,309,502 54,261 73,984 6,604 10,704 276 44,435 16,571 15,224 172,813 4,320 631 225 2,003 1,709,550
47 880 8,668 (229) 4 (9) 2,871 (425) (300) (3,443) (175) (35) 45 (17) 7,899
0.0% 1.6% 11.7% -3.5% 0.0% -3.3% 6.5% -2.6% -2.0% -2.0% -4.1% -5.5% 20.0% -0.8% 0.5%




	Traffic report for J Salmon

